

PS&E JOB NO : 11C521 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008297 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3822
 HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR 112
 NELSON CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 11C521
 PROJECT : STPF-0112(022)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2012
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2012

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC. 4333 TUMWATER ACCESS RD 98363 PORT ANGELES WA 983620210 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 216500	BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, II 1706 W HWY 101 PORT ANGELES WA 983639458 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122	AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD FERNDALE WA 982489700 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	73,400.00	30.02 %	95,431.85	22,031.85	96,035.00	30.84 %	110,000.00	49.86 %
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	10,065.00	152.96 %	25,459.96	15,394.96	13,600.00	35.12 %	20,000.00	98.71 %
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 440.0000	L.F.	6.0000 2,640.00	-32.33 % -853.60	4.0600 1,786.40		5.0000 2,200.00	-16.67 % -440.00	16.5000 7,260.00	175.00 % 4,620.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 3.0000	EACH	250.0000 750.00	65.18 %	412.9600 1,238.88	65.18 %	250.0000 750.00	0.00 %	500.0000 1,500.00	100.00 % 750.00
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	500.00	722.17 %	4,110.87	3,610.87	3,750.00	650.00 %	4,000.00	700.00 %
GRADING										
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 3030.0000	C.Y.	12.0000 36,360.00	-19.33 %	9.6800 29,330.40	-7,029.60	21.2500 64,387.50	77.08 %	16.0000 48,480.00	33.33 % 12,120.00
7	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 14000.0000	TON	12.0000 168,000.00	16.92 %	14.0300 196,420.00	28,420.00	11.4500 160,300.00	-4.58 %	17.0000 238,000.00	41.67 % 70,000.00
8	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 7000.0000	C.Y.	3.5000 24,500.00	-47.71 %	1.8300 12,810.00	-11,690.00	0.8500 5,950.00	-75.71 %	9.2500 64,750.00	164.29 % 40,250.00
DRAINAGE										
9	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 50.0000	C.Y.	25.0000 1,250.00	-30.84 %	17.2900 864.50	-385.50	23.0000 1,150.00	-8.00 %	58.0000 2,900.00	132.00 % 1,650.00

PS&E JOB NO : 11C521 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008297 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3822
 HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR 112
 NELSON CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 11C521
 PROJECT : STPF-0112(022)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2012
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2012

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC. 4333 TUMWATER ACCESS RD 98363 PORT ANGELES WA 983620210 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 216500	BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, II 1706 W HWY 101 PORT ANGELES WA 983639458 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122	AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD FERNDALE WA 982489700 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
DRAINAGE										
10	STREAMBED SEDIMENT 200.0000	TON	45.0000 9,000.00	56.7800 11,356.00	26.18 % 2,356.00	23.6500 4,730.00	-47.44 % -4,270.00	44.0000 8,800.00	-2.22 % -200.00	
11	STREAMBED COBBLES 140.0000	TON	45.0000 6,300.00	65.4600 9,164.40	45.47 % 2,864.40	28.0000 3,920.00	-37.78 % -2,380.00	59.0000 8,260.00	31.11 % 1,960.00	
12	STREAMBED BOULDER 20.0000	EACH	75.0000 1,500.00	239.1200 4,782.40	218.83 % 3,282.40	26.0000 520.00	-65.33 % -980.00	200.0000 4,000.00	166.67 % 2,500.00	
13	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 140.0000	L.F.	12.0000 1,680.00	16.2900 2,280.60	35.75 % 600.60	7.0000 980.00	-41.67 % -700.00	30.0000 4,200.00	150.00 % 2,520.00	
14	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 50.0000	L.F.	40.0000 2,000.00	49.1600 2,458.00	22.90 % 458.00	40.0000 2,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	43.0000 2,150.00	7.50 % 150.00	
15	WASHING STREAMBED AGGREGATES EST.		4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00 %	4,000.00	0.00 %	4,000.00	0.00 %	
WATER LINES										
16	PVC PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 6 IN. DIAM 450.0000	L.F.	31.0000 13,950.00	14.7400 6,633.00	-52.45 % -7,317.00	19.0000 8,550.00	-38.71 % -5,400.00	45.0000 20,250.00	45.16 % 6,300.00	
STRUCTURE										
17	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 1890.0000	C.Y.	15.5000 29,295.00	7.2500 13,702.50	-53.23 % -15,592.50	18.1500 34,303.50	17.10 % 5,008.50	18.0000 34,020.00	16.13 % 4,725.00	
18	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.		72,700.00	44,946.98	-38.17 % -27,753.02	128,300.00	76.48 % 55,600.00	28,000.00	-61.49 % -44,700.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11C521 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008297 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3822
 HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR 112
 NELSON CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 11C521
 PROJECT : STPF-0112(022)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2012
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2012

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC. BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, II AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 4333 TUMWATER ACCESS RD 1706 W HWY 101 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD
 98363
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620210 PORT ANGELES WA 983639458 FERNDALE WA 982489700
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 216500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
19	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL									
	20.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	51.9900	3.98 %	45.0000	-10.00 %	80.0000	60.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,039.80	39.80	900.00	-100.00	1,600.00	600.00	
20	PRECAST REINF. CONC. THREE SIDED STRUCTURE NO. 1									
		L.S.			-29.22 %		-26.92 %		-18.75 %	
			320,000.00	226,505.35	-93,494.65	233,840.00	-86,160.00	260,000.00	-60,000.00	
21	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL									
	1635.0000	S.F.	31.0000	25.3800	-18.13 %	31.2000	0.65 %	22.0000	-29.03 %	
			50,685.00	41,496.30	-9,188.70	51,012.00	327.00	35,970.00	-14,715.00	
22	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL									
	1030.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	17.8700	-28.52 %	31.5100	26.04 %	35.0000	40.00 %	
			25,750.00	18,406.10	-7,343.90	32,455.30	6,705.30	36,050.00	10,300.00	
SURFACING										
23	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	1680.0000	TON	30.0000	26.9000	-10.33 %	21.0000	-30.00 %	26.5000	-11.67 %	
			50,400.00	45,192.00	-5,208.00	35,280.00	-15,120.00	44,520.00	-5,880.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
24	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			500.00	500.00		500.00		500.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
25	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	2022.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	5.5800	-44.20 %	4.9500	-50.50 %	3.5000	-65.00 %	
			20,220.00	11,282.76	-8,937.24	10,008.90	-10,211.10	7,077.00	-13,143.00	
26	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22									
	500.0000	TON	85.0000	140.7800	65.62 %	125.0000	47.06 %	139.0000	63.53 %	
			42,500.00	70,390.00	27,890.00	62,500.00	20,000.00	69,500.00	27,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11C521 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008297 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3822
 HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR 112
 NELSON CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 11C521
 PROJECT : STPF-0112(022)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2012
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2012

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC. BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, II AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 4333 TUMWATER ACCESS RD 1706 W HWY 101 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD
 98363
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620210 PORT ANGELES WA 983639458 FERNDALE WA 982489700
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 216500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
27	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,330.00	1,330.00		1,330.00		1,330.00		
28	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			285.00	285.00		285.00		285.00		
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
29	ESC LEAD									
	11.0000 DAY		110.0000	108.7900	-1.10 %	85.0000	-22.73 %	64.0000	-41.82 %	
			1,210.00	1,196.69	-13.31	935.00	-275.00	704.00	-506.00	
30	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET									
	1100.0000 S.Y.		3.0000	2.8700	-4.33 %	3.7500	25.00 %	2.0000	-33.33 %	
			3,300.00	3,157.00	-143.00	4,125.00	825.00	2,200.00	-1,100.00	
31	CHECK DAM									
	40.0000 L.F.		9.5000	3.8600	-59.37 %	29.0000	205.26 %	19.0000	100.00 %	
			380.00	154.40	-225.60	1,160.00	780.00	760.00	380.00	
32	SILT FENCE									
	70.0000 L.F.		4.5000	4.0500	-10.00 %	6.0000	33.33 %	5.5000	22.22 %	
			315.00	283.50	-31.50	420.00	105.00	385.00	70.00	
33	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
34	FINE COMPOST									
	280.0000 C.Y.		27.9000	48.7100	74.59 %	73.0000	161.65 %	39.0000	39.78 %	
			7,812.00	13,638.80	5,826.80	20,440.00	12,628.00	10,920.00	3,108.00	
35	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	280.0000 C.Y.		34.0000	48.7100	43.26 %	46.0000	35.29 %	33.0000	-2.94 %	
			9,520.00	13,638.80	4,118.80	12,880.00	3,360.00	9,240.00	-280.00	
36	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	1570.0000 L.F.		3.0000	0.9500	-68.33 %	6.0000	100.00 %	3.0000	0.00 %	
			4,710.00	1,491.50	-3,218.50	9,420.00	4,710.00	4,710.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11C521 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008297 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3822
 HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR 112
 NELSON CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 11C521
 PROJECT : STPF-0112(022)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2012
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2012

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC. 4333 TUMWATER ACCESS RD 98363 PORT ANGELES WA 983620210 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 216500	BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, II 1706 W HWY 101 PORT ANGELES WA 983639458 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122	AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD FERNDALE WA 982489700 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		4TH BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
37	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	L.S.	11,800.00	248.33 %	41,103.46	29,303.46	25,600.00	116.95 %	76,000.00	544.07 %
TRAFFIC										
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31	L.F.	13,200.00	26.71 %	30.4100	16,725.50	13,805.00	4.58 %	16,500.00	25.00 %
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	EACH	7,200.00	34.21 %	2,400.0000	3,221.1200	1,915.0000	-20.21 %	3,200.0000	33.33 %
40	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10	EACH	800.00	39.38 %	800.0000	1,115.0000	700.0000	-12.50 %	1,100.0000	37.50 %
41	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER	L.F.	9,530.75	84.90 %	16.7500	30.9700	20.8000	24.18 %	23.0000	37.31 %
42	PAINT LINE	L.F.	3,170.00	69.00 %	1.0000	1.6900	1.1500	15.00 %	1.2500	25.00 %
43	PAINTED STOP LINE	L.F.	220.00	7.00 %	10.0000	10.7000	9.5000	-5.00 %	11.0000	10.00 %
44	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP	MI.	2,324.92	15.40	17,884.0000	21,962.1500	20,000.0000	-11.00	22,000.0000	23.01 %
45	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1	HUND	147.00	530.16	245.0000	957.3200	850.0000	275.08	2,860.00	535.08
46	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER	HUND	445.00	427.39	4,450.0000	21,962.1000	20,000.0000	363.00	22,000.0000	394.38 %

PS&E JOB NO : 11C521 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008297 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3822
 HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR 112
 NELSON CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 11C521
 PROJECT : STPF-0112(022)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2012
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2012

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC. 4333 TUMWATER ACCESS RD 98363 PORT ANGELES WA 983620210 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 216500	BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, II 1706 W HWY 101 PORT ANGELES WA 983639458 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122	AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD FERNDALE WA 982489700 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
47	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			-72.73 %			-54.55 %		9.09 %
			1,100.00	300.00	-800.00	500.00	-600.00	1,200.00	100.00	
48	SIGN COVERING 80.0000	S.F.	10.0000	11.2600	12.60 %	8.0000	-20.00 %	13.0000	30.00 %	
			800.00	900.80	100.80	640.00	-160.00	1,040.00	240.00	
49	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM (MP 47.00 VIC.)-SCX-3123	L.S.			147.39 %			104.40 %		163.74 %
			9,100.00	22,512.92	13,412.92	18,600.00	9,500.00	24,000.00	14,900.00	
50	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM (MP 47.20 VIC.)-SCX-3124	L.S.			144.76 %			126.21 %		157.28 %
			10,300.00	25,210.32	14,910.32	23,300.00	13,000.00	26,500.00	16,200.00	
51	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-38.55 %			49.95 %		-20.83 %
			106,100.00	65,200.49	-40,899.51	159,100.00	53,000.00	84,000.00	-22,100.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
52	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	
53	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 20.0000	C.Y.	39.0000	20.0000	-48.72 %	45.0000	15.38 %	38.0000	-2.56 %	
			780.00	400.00	-380.00	900.00	120.00	760.00	-20.00	
54	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 40.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	8.1000	-73.00 %	45.0000	50.00 %	42.0000	40.00 %	
			1,200.00	324.00	-876.00	1,800.00	600.00	1,680.00	480.00	
55	LICENSED SURVEYING	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
56	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 11C521 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008297 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3822
 HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR 112
 NELSON CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 11C521
 PROJECT : STPF-0112(022)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2012
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2012

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC. 4333 TUMWATER ACCESS RD 98363 PORT ANGELES WA 983620210 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 216500	BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, II 1706 W HWY 101 PORT ANGELES WA 983639458 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122	AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD FERNDALE WA 982489700 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		4TH BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
57	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
	EST.		5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
58	MINOR CHANGE								
	CALC		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
59	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
60	SPCC PLAN								
	L.S.		1,000.00	-82.47 %	2,400.00	140.00 %	2,000.00	100.00 %	
61	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE								
	120.0000 S.Y.		2.5000	12.80 %	6.0000	140.00 %	5.0000	100.00 %	
			300.00	38.40	720.00	420.00	600.00	300.00	
62	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1								
	1.0000 EACH		350.0000	-14.29 %	450.0000	28.57 %	500.0000	42.86 %	
			350.00	-50.00	450.00	100.00	500.00	150.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,202,677.67</u>	<u>-3.97%</u>	<u>\$1,312,979.90</u>	<u>9.17%</u>	<u>\$1,389,755.50</u>	<u>15.56%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,202,677.67</u>	<u>-3.97%</u>	<u>\$1,312,979.90</u>	<u>9.17%</u>	<u>\$1,389,755.50</u>	<u>15.56%</u>	

PS&E JOB NO : 11C521 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008297 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3822
 HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR 112
 NELSON CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 11C521
 PROJECT : STPF-0112(022)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2012
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2012

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL
 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD 705 COLORADO ST
 VANCOUVER WA 986829676 KELSO WA 986265506
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100470 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION								
		L.S.			104.36 %		14.16 %		
			73,400.00	150,000.00	76,600.00	83,796.00	10,396.00		
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
		L.S.			-0.65 %		117.22 %		
			10,065.00	10,000.00	-65.00	21,863.00	11,798.00		
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL								
	440.0000	L.F.	6.0000	5.0000	-16.67 %	3.4000	-43.33 %		
			2,640.00	2,200.00	-440.00	1,496.00	-1,144.00		
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR								
	3.0000	EACH	250.0000	300.0000	20.00 %	284.2000	13.68 %		
			750.00	900.00	150.00	852.60	102.60		
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM								
		L.S.			700.00 %		729.80 %		
			500.00	4,000.00	3,500.00	4,149.00	3,649.00		
GRADING									
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	3030.0000	C.Y.	12.0000	10.0000	-16.67 %	21.3000	77.50 %		
			36,360.00	30,300.00	-6,060.00	64,539.00	28,179.00		
7	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL								
	14000.0000	TON	12.0000	20.0000	66.67 %	17.4000	45.00 %		
			168,000.00	280,000.00	112,000.00	243,600.00	75,600.00		
8	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION								
	7000.0000	C.Y.	3.5000	2.5000	-28.57 %	17.4000	397.14 %		
			24,500.00	17,500.00	-7,000.00	121,800.00	97,300.00		
DRAINAGE									
9	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	50.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	50.0000	100.00 %	85.4000	241.60 %		
			1,250.00	2,500.00	1,250.00	4,270.00	3,020.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 11C521 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008297 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3822
 HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR 112
 NELSON CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 11C521
 PROJECT : STPF-0112(022)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2012
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2012

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL
 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD 705 COLORADO ST
 VANCOUVER WA 986829676 KELSO WA 986265506
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100470 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
DRAINAGE											
10	STREAMBED SEDIMENT 200.0000	TON	45.0000 9,000.00	90.0000 18,000.00	100.00 % 9,000.00	37.3000 7,460.00	-17.11 % -1,540.00				
11	STREAMBED COBBLES 140.0000	TON	45.0000 6,300.00	100.0000 14,000.00	122.22 % 7,700.00	37.3000 5,222.00	-17.11 % -1,078.00				
12	STREAMBED BOULDER 20.0000	EACH	75.0000 1,500.00	250.0000 5,000.00	233.33 % 3,500.00	72.4000 1,448.00	-3.47 % -52.00				
13	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 140.0000	L.F.	12.0000 1,680.00	50.0000 7,000.00	316.67 % 5,320.00	39.5000 5,530.00	229.17 % 3,850.00				
14	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 50.0000	L.F.	40.0000 2,000.00	30.0000 1,500.00	-25.00 % -500.00	39.4000 1,970.00	-1.50 % -30.00				
15	WASHING STREAMBED AGGREGATES EST.		4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00 %	4,000.00	0.00 %				
WATER LINES											
16	PVC PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 6 IN. DIAM 450.0000	L.F.	31.0000 13,950.00	40.0000 18,000.00	29.03 % 4,050.00	26.7000 12,015.00	-13.87 % -1,935.00				
STRUCTURE											
17	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 1890.0000	C.Y.	15.5000 29,295.00	13.0000 24,570.00	-16.13 % -4,725.00	29.1000 54,999.00	87.74 % 25,704.00				
18	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.		72,700.00	100,000.00	37.55 % 27,300.00	68,947.20	-5.16 % -3,752.80				

PS&E JOB NO : 11C521 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008297 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3822
 HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR 112
 NELSON CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 11C521
 PROJECT : STPF-0112(022)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2012
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2012

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL
 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD 705 COLORADO ST
 VANCOUVER WA 986829676 KELSO WA 986265506
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100470 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
STRUCTURE										
19	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL									
	20.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %	26.3000	-47.40 %			
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	526.00	-474.00			
20	PRECAST REINF. CONC. THREE SIDED STRUCTURE NO. 1									
		L.S.			-17.19 %		-37.65 %			
			320,000.00	265,000.00	-55,000.00	199,521.80	-120,478.20			
21	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL									
	1635.0000	S.F.	31.0000	28.0000	-9.68 %	28.3000	-8.71 %			
			50,685.00	45,780.00	-4,905.00	46,270.50	-4,414.50			
22	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL									
	1030.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	44.0000	76.00 %	28.4000	13.60 %			
			25,750.00	45,320.00	19,570.00	29,252.00	3,502.00			
SURFACING										
23	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	1680.0000	TON	30.0000	24.0000	-20.00 %	16.1000	-46.33 %			
			50,400.00	40,320.00	-10,080.00	27,048.00	-23,352.00			
LIQUID ASPHALT										
24	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %			
			500.00	500.00		500.00				
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
25	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	2022.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	6.0000	-40.00 %	3.1000	-69.00 %			
			20,220.00	12,132.00	-8,088.00	6,268.20	-13,951.80			
26	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22									
	500.0000	TON	85.0000	140.0000	64.71 %	142.1000	67.18 %			
			42,500.00	70,000.00	27,500.00	71,050.00	28,550.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 11C521 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008297 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3822
 HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR 112
 NELSON CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 11C521
 PROJECT : STPF-0112(022)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2012
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2012

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL
 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD 705 COLORADO ST
 VANCOUVER WA 986829676 KELSO WA 986265506
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100470 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
HOT MIX ASPHALT											
27	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT										
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %			
			1,330.00	1,330.00		1,330.00					
28	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT										
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %			
			285.00	285.00		285.00					
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION											
29	ESC LEAD										
	11.0000 DAY		110.0000	30.0000	-72.73 %	590.0200	436.38 %				
			1,210.00	330.00	-880.00	6,490.22	5,280.22				
30	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET										
	1100.0000 S.Y.		3.0000	3.0000	0.00 %	2.9000	-3.33 %				
			3,300.00	3,300.00	0.00	3,190.00	-110.00				
31	CHECK DAM										
	40.0000 L.F.		9.5000	4.0000	-57.89 %	3.9000	-58.95 %				
			380.00	160.00	-220.00	156.00	-224.00				
32	SILT FENCE										
	70.0000 L.F.		4.5000	5.0000	11.11 %	4.1000	-8.89 %				
			315.00	350.00	35.00	287.00	-28.00				
33	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL										
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %				
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00					
34	FINE COMPOST										
	280.0000 C.Y.		27.9000	45.0000	61.29 %	82.1000	194.27 %				
			7,812.00	12,600.00	4,788.00	22,988.00	15,176.00				
35	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH										
	280.0000 C.Y.		34.0000	50.0000	47.06 %	52.1000	53.24 %				
			9,520.00	14,000.00	4,480.00	14,588.00	5,068.00				
36	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE										
	1570.0000 L.F.		3.0000	3.0000	0.00 %	2.8000	-6.67 %				
			4,710.00	4,710.00	0.00	4,396.00	-314.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 11C521 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008297 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3822
 HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR 112
 NELSON CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 11C521
 PROJECT : STPF-0112(022)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2012
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2012

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL
 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD 705 COLORADO ST
 VANCOUVER WA 986829676 KELSO WA 986265506
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100470 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION									
37	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	L.S.	11,800.00	27,000.00	128.81 %	15,200.00	31,329.80	19,529.80	165.51 %
TRAFFIC									
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31	L.F.	24.0000	30.0000	25.00 %	13,200.00	30.7000	16,885.00	27.92 %
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	EACH	2,400.0000	3,000.0000	25.00 %	7,200.00	3,251.3000	9,753.90	35.47 %
40	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10	EACH	800.0000	1,100.0000	37.50 %	800.00	1,702.9000	1,702.90	112.86 %
41	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER	L.F.	16.7500	35.0000	108.96 %	9,530.75	22.8000	12,973.20	36.12 %
42	PAINT LINE	L.F.	1.0000	1.3000	30.00 %	3,170.00	1.3000	4,121.00	30.00 %
43	PAINTED STOP LINE	L.F.	10.0000	13.0000	30.00 %	220.00	10.8000	237.60	8.00 %
44	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP	MI.	17,884.0000	23,000.0000	28.61 %	2,324.92	22,168.0000	2,881.84	23.95 %
45	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1	HUND	245.0000	1,500.0000	512.24 %	147.00	966.0000	579.60	294.29 %
46	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER	HUND	4,450.0000	23,000.0000	416.85 %	445.00	22,168.0000	2,216.80	398.16 %

PS&E JOB NO : 11C521 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008297 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3822
 HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR 112
 NELSON CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 11C521
 PROJECT : STPF-0112(022)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2012
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2012

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL
 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD 705 COLORADO ST
 VANCOUVER WA 986829676 KELSO WA 986265506
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100470 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		5TH BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC									
47	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.							
			1,100.00	-9.09 %	1,000.00		1,764.50	60.41 %	664.50
48	SIGN COVERING								
	80.0000	S.F.	10.0000	0.00 %	10.0000		21.6000	116.00 %	
			800.00	0.00	800.00		1,728.00	928.00	
49	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM (MP 47.00 VIC.)-SCX-3123	L.S.							
			9,100.00	174.73 %	25,000.00	15,900.00	21,911.90	140.79 %	12,811.90
50	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM (MP 47.20 VIC.)-SCX-3124	L.S.							
			10,300.00	191.26 %	30,000.00	19,700.00	24,537.30	138.23 %	14,237.30
51	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.							
			106,100.00	-51.93 %	51,000.00	-55,100.00	13,154.40	-87.60 %	-92,945.60
OTHER ITEMS									
52	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.							
			5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	0.00
53	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL								
	20.0000	C.Y.	39.0000	-10.26 %	35.0000	48.7000	48.7000	24.87 %	
			780.00	-80.00	700.00	974.00	974.00	194.00	
54	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN								
	40.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	66.67 %	50.0000	21.9000	21.9000	-27.00 %	
			1,200.00	800.00	2,000.00	876.00	876.00	-324.00	
55	LICENSED SURVEYING	EST.							
			5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00		5,000.00	0.00 %	
56	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.							
			5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00		5,000.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 11C521 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008297 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3822
 HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR 112
 NELSON CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 11C521
 PROJECT : STPF-0112(022)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2012
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2012

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL
 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD 705 COLORADO ST
 VANCOUVER WA 986829676 KELSO WA 986265506
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100470 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
57	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00			
58	MINOR CHANGE								
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00			
59	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00			
60	SPCC PLAN								
	L.S.				-44.90 %			-10.68 %	
			1,000.00	551.00	-44.90 %	893.20		-106.80	
61	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE								
	120.0000 S.Y.		2.5000	5.0000	100.00 %	3.0000		20.00 %	
			300.00	600.00	300.00	360.00		60.00	
62	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1								
	1.0000 EACH		350.0000	500.0000	42.86 %	213.8000		-38.91 %	
			350.00	500.00	150.00	213.80		-136.20	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,202,677.67</u>	<u>\$1,427,853.00</u>	18.72%	<u>\$1,316,201.26</u>	9.44%	\$0.00	
3RD BIDDER REJECTED									
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,202,677.67</u>	<u>\$1,427,853.00</u>	18.72%	<u>\$1,316,201.26</u>	9.44%	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE	
3RD BIDDER REJECTED									